MRD	10-08-1999	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB NO. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) /0 -4-99 PAT		J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offi
ab settings ⇒ ⇒ ♥ ♥ ♥	101165309	• • •
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached oric 2. Name and address of rece	
Hilston, Michael D. Colling Surgery Booheal	Name: <u>Avery Dennison</u>	Corporation
Connis-Swavey, Rochael	Internal Address:	
Wanska, Robert Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Xes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: <u>150 Nor</u>	th Orange Grove Boulevard
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other	City: <u>Pasadena</u>	State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>91103</u>
Execution Date: August 12, 1999 & September 13, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attac	ched? 🔲 Yes 🕱 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No.(s)	ion, the execution date of the appli B. Patent No.(s)	cation is:
09/350,469	D. Faten NO.(5)	
Additional numbers :	altached? Yes X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Joseph G. Curatolo	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) ♣ <u>40.00</u>	
Internal Address: <u>Renner, Kenner, Greive, Bobak,</u>	- X Enclosed	
Taylor & Weber	- X Authorized to be charge	ed to deposit account
	-	
Street Address: 24500 Center Ridge Road, Suite 280	8. Deposit account number:	
- Westble		<u></u>
City: Westlake State: OH ZIP: 44145		s page if paying by deposit accoun
	DT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	rmation is true and correct and an	y attached copy is a true copy of
Joseph G. Curatolo (Reg. No. 28,837)	my of Cinthe	9-29-99
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date 6
Mail documents to be recorded	g cover sheet, attachments, and document: with required cover sheet information to: & Trademarks, Box Assignments	
0/07/1999 DNGLYEN 00000297 09350469 (Fo	gton, D.C. 20231 rm PTO1595Recordation Form Cover Sheet	· page 1 of 3)
. FC::581 40.00 DP		
		PATENT

K

REEL: 010286 FRAME: 0285

Attachment to Form PTO - 1595 Recordation Form Cover Sheet

÷

Additional Conveying Parties

- Spilizewski, Karen
- Carte, Theresa
- Katona, Richard

PATENT REEL: 010286 FRAME: 0286

PATENT Joint Inventors AVD-2215 A

ASSIGNMENT

We, Michael D. Hilston residing in the City of Painesville, the State of Ohio, Rochael Collins-Swavey residing in the City of Mentor, the State of Ohio, Robert Wanska residing in the City of Thompson, the State of Ohio, Karen Spilizewski residing in the City of Euclid, the State of Ohio, Theresa Carté residing in the City of Wickliffe, the State of Ohio, and Richard Katona residing in the City of Mentor, the State of Ohio, have invented certain new and useful improvements in PROCESS FOR MANUFACTURING TAPE PRODUCTS and Avery Dennison Corporation, a corporation organized and doing business under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 150 North Orange Grove Boulevard, Pasadena, California, desires to acquire the rights to this invention.

In consideration of one dollar, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable considerations, we, Michael D. Hilston, Rochael Collins-Swavey, Robert Wanska, Karen Spilizewski, Theresa Carté, and Richard Katona, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Avery Dennison Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention relating to PROCESS FOR MANUFACTURING TAPE PRODUCTS and any improvements thereon; the so-entitled application for United States Letters Patent which was filed on July 8, 1999, which bears United States Serial No. <u>09/350469</u> and bears docket number AVD-2215 A; any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and renewals thereon; all reissues or extensions thereof; and any and all Letters Patents on said invention, and applications therefor, in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all United States Letters Patent on said invention and application, or applications resulting therefrom, to Avery Dennison Corporation as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest.

We further agree that during or subsequent to our employment with Avery Dennison Corporation, on request and without further consideration, but at the sole expense of Avery Dennison Corporation, we will with respect to this invention and this application or any subsequent application on this invention communicate to counsel for Avery Dennison Corporation, its successors and assigns all facts known to me; testify in all legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all applications; make all rightful oaths; generally do everything possible to aid Avery Dennison Corporation, it successors and assigns to obtain and enforce lawful patent protection for said invention in the United States and countries foreign thereto; and vest the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any and all applications for Letters Patent therefor and Letters Patent thereon in Avery Dennison Corporation, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 1/2 day of August, 1999.

Witness:

flonely Chopma

(Signature)

char

Miehael D. Hilston Cocharle 1 (ollens

Rochael Collins-Swavey

Robert Wanska

And aren

Karen Spilizewski

Theresa Carté

Richard Katona

PATENT REEL: 010286 FRAME: 0288

PATENT Joint Inventors AVD-2215 A

ASSIGNMENT

We, Michael D. Hilston residing in the City of Painesville, the State of Ohio, Rochael Collins-Swavey residing in the City of Mentor, the State of Ohio, Robert Wanska residing in the City of Thompson, the State of Ohio, Karen Spilizewski residing in the City of Euclid, the State of Ohio, Theresa Carté residing in the City of Wickliffe, the State of Ohio, and Richard Katona residing in the City of Mentor, the State of Ohio, have invented certain new and useful improvements in PROCESS FOR MANUFACTURING TAPE PRODUCTS and Avery Dennison Corporation, a corporation organized and doing business under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 150 North Orange Grove Boulevard, Pasadena, California, desires to acquire the rights to this invention.

In consideration of one dollar, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable considerations, we, Michael D. Hilston, Rochael Collins-Swavey, Robert Wanska, Karen Spilizewski, Theresa Carté, and Richard Katona, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Avery Dennison Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention relating to PROCESS FOR MANUFACTURING TAPE PRODUCTS and any improvements thereon; the so-entitled application for United States Letters Patent which was filed on July 8, 1999, which bears United States Serial No. 09/350469 and bears docket number AVD-2215 A; any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and renewals thereon; all reissues or extensions thereof; and any and all Letters Patents on said invention, and applications therefor, in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all United States Letters Patent on said invention and application, or applications resulting therefrom, to Avery Dennison Corporation as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest. We further agree that during or subsequent to our employment with Avery Dennison Corporation, on request and without further consideration, but at the sole expense of Avery Dennison Corporation, we will with respect to this invention and this application or any subsequent application on this invention communicate to counsel for Avery Dennison Corporation, its successors and assigns all facts known to me; testify in all legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all applications; make all rightful oaths; generally do everything possible to aid Avery Dennison Corporation, it successors and assigns to obtain and enforce lawful patent protection for said invention in the United States and countries foreign thereto; and vest the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any and all applications for Letters Patent therefor and Letters Patent thereon in Avery Dennison Corporation, its successors and assigns.

Executed this <u>13</u> day of <u>Sept</u>, 1999.

Witness:

(Signature)

Michael D. Hilston

Rochael Collins-Swavey

Robert Wanska

Karen Spilizewski

Theresa Carté

& Katora

Richard Katona

RECORDED: 10/04/1999